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As per information available in Central Drugs Standard Control Organisation (CDSCO),
following manufacturers have been granted manufacturing license jointly by State
Licensing Authority (SLA) and CDSCO for manufacturing of plasma derived Factor VIII
(Anti Haemophilic Factor VIII) namely:-

1. M/s Reliance Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd. Plant 4A, 4B, TTC Area of MIDC,
Rabale, Navi Mumbai.

2. M/s Virchow Biotech Pvt Ltd., Hyderabad
3. M/s Hemarus Therapeutics Limited, Hyderabad

4 M/s Intas Pharmaceuticals Limited, Plot No. 496/1/A and B Sarkhej Bavala
Highway Vill-Matoda, Taluka- Sanand, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-382213

However, no manufacturing license has been granted for r-DNA derived Anti
Haemophilic Factor VIII.

The drug Recombinant Factor VIIT1s imported in India. The value of import of Recom-
binant Factor VIII for the past three vears as per information obtained from Port Offices,
CDSCO isasunder:-

Year Recombinant Anti Hemophilic Anti Hemophilic
Factor VIII (Value in INR) Factor VIII

Plasma Derived

(Value in INR)

20162017 361291886 636040625

20172018 1061489154 618620627

2018-2019 1200770392 485063919

(¢) Beinganon-scheduled drug, National Pharmaceutical Pricing Authority (NPPA)
has not fixed the ceiling price of RF8 drug,

(d) Inview of reply at (¢) above, the occasion does not arise.

Participation of pharmaceutical companies in PMBJP

49 DR R LAKSHMANAN: Will the Minister of CHEMICAL S AND FERTILIZ-
ERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it s a fact that Bureau of Pharma PSUs of India (BPPT) has entered into
contract with 146 pharmaceutical manufacturing companies for procuring quality generic
medicines, to be sold under Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBIP);
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{(b)y if so, the details thereof; and
{cy if not, reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRID.V. SADANANDA
GOWDA): (a) Yes, Sir. Bureau of Pharma PSUs of India (BPPI) has entered into contract
with 154 WHO-GMP certified pharmaceutical manufacturing companies for procuring qual-
ity generic medicines and other surgical and consumables to be sold under Pradhan Mantri

Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBIP).

(by List of 154 WHO-GMP certified pharmaceutical manufacturing companies is

given in Statement (See below).
{cy Does not arise.
Statement

List of 154 WHO-GMP certified pharmaceutical manufacturing companies

51 No. Name of active Supplier Type
1. Abbott Healthcare Private Limited Drug Supplier
2. Accent Pharmaceuticals and Diagnostics Drug Supplier
3 Acme Generics LLP Drug Supplier
4 Admac Lifeciences Drug Supplier
5 Agio Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Drug Supplier
6 Akums Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Limited (Plant-1)  Drug Supplier
7 Albert David Ltd. Drug Supplier
8 Alpa Laboratories Ltd. Drug Supplier
9 Alves Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
10. Amkay Products Pvt. Ltd. Surgical &
Consumables Supplier

11. AMR Pharma India Private Limited Drug Supplier
12. ANG Lifescience (1) Private Limited Drug Supplier
13. Anglo French Drugs and Industries Ltd. Drug Supplier

14. Anod Pharma Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
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Sl No. Name of active Supplier Type
15. Apaaswamy Associates Drug Supplier
16. As0) Soft Caps Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
17. Astam Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
18. Axa Parenterals Ltd. Drug Supplier
19. Bajaj Healthcare Limited Drug Supplier
20. Bal Pharma Ltd. Drug Supplier
21. BDR Pharmaceuticals Interational Pvt. Ltd Drug Supplier
2. Bharat Parentral Ltd. Drug Supplier
23. Bharti Sales Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

24 Biocon Limited Drug Supplier
25. Biogentic Drug Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
26. Brivosis Soft Caps Private Limited Drug Supplier
27. Cachet Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
28. Cadila Healthcare 1td. Drug Supplier
29 Cadila Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Drug Supplier
30. Canixa Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
31 Celebrity Biopharma Ltd. Drug Supplier
32 Celon Laboratories Private Limited Drug Supplier
33. Centurion Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
34. Centurion Remedies Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
35. Cian Healthcare Pyt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
36 Cipla Health Ltd. Drug Supplier
37 Cipla Limited Drug Supplier
38. CMG Biotech Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
39 Consern Pharma Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
40. Coral Laboratories Ltd. Drug Supplier
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3L No. Name of active Supplier Type

41. Corona Remedies Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

42, Cotec Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

4 Creative Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. merged in Drug Supplier

M/s Vivimed Labs

44 Curetech Skincare Drug Supplier

45. D. M. Pharma Drug Supplier

46. Daffodills Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Drug Supplier

47. Dr. Sabharwals Wound Care Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

48. East African (India) Overseas Drug Supplier

49, Eskag Pharma Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

50. Eurolife Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

51 Finecure Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Drug Supplier

52. Galpha Laboratories Ltd. Drug Supplier

53. Getwell Pharmaceuticals Drug Supplier

54 GKM New Pharma Drug Supplier

b} (lacier Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

56. Globela Pharma Pyt. 1.td. Drug Supplier

57. Hab Pharmaceuticals and Research Ltd. Drug Supplier

58. Halewood Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

59. Health Biotech Limited Drug Supplier

60, Healthy Life Pharma Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

61. Hi Care Gloves Pvt. Ltd. Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

62. Hindustan Laboratories Drug Supplier

63. Ind Swift Ltd. Drug Supplier

64, Indian Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Gurgaon Drug Supplier

6. Innova Captab Drug Supplier
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S1. No. Name of active Supplier Type

66. Inventia Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

67. Iscon Surgicals Ltd. Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

68. Jajoo Surgicals Pvt. Ltd. Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

69. Jind Surgicals Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

70. Kishan Chand & Sons Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

71. KMS Manufacturing Company Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

i K5 Surgical Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

73. Kwality Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

74. Lark Laboratories (India) Ltd. Drug Supplier

75. Lupin Ltd. Drug Supplier

76. Maan Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Drug Supplier

77. Maiden Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Drug Supplier

78. Malik Lifesciences Private Limited Drug Supplier

7. Mascot Health Series Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

80 Maxmed Lifesciences Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

81 Medipol Pharmaceuticals India Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

82. Medreich Limited Drug Supplier

83. Medsource Ozone Biomedicals Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

84. Micro Labs Ltd. Drug Supplier

85. Micron Pharmaceuticals Drug Supplier

86. Midas Care Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

87. MIBiopharm Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

88. Modemn Laboratories Drug Supplier
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Sl No. Name of active Supplier Type
89, MSN Laboratories Private Limited Drug Supplier
XA, Nandani Medical Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
9. Nanz Medscience Pharma Pyt Ltd. Drug Supplier
92. Naprod Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
93 Navketan Pharma Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
94, Nectar Laboratories Private Limited Drug Supplier
9s. Nestor Pharmaceuticals Limited Drug Supplier
96. Nootan Pharmaceuticals Drug Supplier
97. Optimus Pharma Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
98. Origin Formulations Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
P, Overseas Health Care Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
100. Pentagon Labs Ltd. Drug Supplier
101. Pulse Pharma Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
102, Pure & Cure Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
103. R. K. Laboratories (P} Ltd. Drug Supplier
104. Raghavendra Pharma Distributors Drug Supplier
105. Ravenbhel Healthcare Pvt. L.td. Drug Supplier
106. Ravian Life Science Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
107. Regal Laboratories Drug Supplier
108. Reliance Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
109. Rescuers Life Sciences Limited Drug Supplier
110. Rhydburg Pharmaceuticals Limited Drug Supplier
111. Rusan Pharma Ltd. Drug Supplier
112. Safe Parenterals Ltd. Drug Supplier
113. Saimirra Innopharm Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
114. Samarth Life Science Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
115. Sava Healthcare Limited Drug Supplier




Written Answers to

[21 Tune, 2019]

Unstarred Questions 231

Sl No. Name of active Supplier Type

116, Scientific Brain Nutraceutical Pvt. Ltd. Food- Product

117. Scott - Edil Pharmacia 1.td. Drug Supplier

118. Shamshree Lifesciences Limited Drug Supplier

119. Shine Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Drug Supplier

120. Shourya Hygienes Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

121. Shree Anand Life Sciences Ltd. Drug Supplier

122 Shree Radhey Hygiene Products Pvt. Ltd. Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

123 Shreya Life Sciences Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

124 SID Surgicot Pvt. Ltd. Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

125. Smart Hygeia Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

126. Stallion Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

127. Sterimed Surgicals (India) Pvt. Ltd. Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

128. Strides Shasun Ltd. Drug Supplier

129. Suncare Formulations Pvt. Ltd Drug Supplier

130. Sunways (India) Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

131. Susheel Yams Pvt. Ltd. Surgical and
Consumables Supplier

132. Syncom Healthcare [.td. Drug Supplier

133. Synokem Pharmaceuticals Limited Drug Supplier

134 Tablet (India ) Limited Drug Supplier

135. Terrace Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier

136. Theon Pharmaceuticals Limited Drug Supplier

137. Troikaa Pharmaceuticals Ltd. Drug Supplier

138. Unicure India Ltd. Drug Supplier
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139. Unilab Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
140. Umimarck Healtheare Ltd. Drug Supplier
141. Unimarck Pharma India Ltd. Drug Supplier
142, Unix Biotech Drug Supplier
143. Vardhman Exports Drug Supplier
144. Venus Remedies Limited Drug Supplier
145. Vipro Lifescience (Div. of Vaishali Lifecare Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
146. Vivia International Pvt. Ltd. Surgical and
Consumables Supplier
147. Vivimed Labs Ltd. Drug Supplier
148. Wings Biotech Drug Supplier
149. Wockhardt Limited Drug Supplier
150. Zee Laboratories Lid. Drug Supplier
151. Zenith Drugs Pvt. Ltd. Drug Supplier
152, Zest Pharma Drug Supplier
1353. Zim Laboratories Limited Drug Supplier
154. Zuvius Lifesciences Pvt. Ttd. Drug Supplier

Restructuring Hindustan Organic Chemicals Limited

50, SHRI ELAMARAM KAREEM: Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND
FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

{a) whether Government has decided to stop the operations of Hindustan Organic

Chemicals Limited (HOCL) due to loss;
(b) inwhat manner Governmentis planning to restructure HOCL;

{c) whether any proposal from Government of Kerala to take over HOCL, Kochi

plant is pending before Government;

{d) whether Government is considering to retain HOCL,, Kochi as a stand-alone

unit in acceptance of the proposal of Government of Kerala; and



